503231262 03/23/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3277880

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT J. GILBERT	09/27/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ALZA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	1900 CHARLESTON ROAD	
City:	MOUNTAIN VIEW	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7316680	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)842-7899

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-937-2300
Email: ddoyle@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: COOLEY LLP

Address Line 1: 1299 PENNSYLVANIA AVENUE NW, SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ITCA-019/D01US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EDMUND J. KOUNDAKJIAN	
SIGNATURE:	/Edmund J. Koundakjian/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/23/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=ITCA-019 Assignment#page1.tif source=ITCA-019 Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503231262 REEL: 035233 FRAME: 0636

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No.: 10/302,104 (U.S. Patent 7,014,636 B2)

Filed: November 21, 2002

WHEREAS,

(1) Scott J. Gilbert residing at 1975 Avy Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025, U.S.A.

(hereinafter called "Assignor"), has made certain new and useful inventions or discoveries relating to

OSMOTIC DELIVERY DEVICE HAVING A TWO-WAY VLAVE AND DYNAMICALLY SELF-ADJUSTING FLOW CHANNEL

for which he has on the following date executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on;

DATE		INVENTOR	
(1) 2-75 Colombia			

and

WHEREAS, ALZA Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, (hereinafter called "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignors' entire right, title, and interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other valuable considerations to him moving, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned, and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee his entire right, title and interest in and to all said inventions and discoveries disclosed in said application whose identification above by serial number and filing date, when available is hereby authorized, and in and to said application, all substitutions, divisions, and continuations thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said inventions and discoveries, and in and to all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors if this Assignment and sale had not been made;

And Assignor hereby authorizes and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue said Letters Patent in accordance with this Assignment;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor covenant and agree with said Assignee that he has a full and unencumbered title to the inventions and discoveries above described and hereby assigned, which title he warrants unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor further covenant and agree that he will, whenever requested, but without cost to them promptly communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to them relating to said inventions and discoveries, testify in any interference or legal proceedings involving said inventions and discoveries, and execute

PATENT REEL: 035233 FRAME: 0637 any additional papers that may be necessary to enable said Assignee or its representatives, successors, nominees, or assigns to secure full and complete protection for the said inventions and discoveries or that may be necessary to vest in said Assignee the complete title to the said inventions and discoveries and patents hereby conveyed and to enable it to record said title.

Scott J. Gilbert Level this <u>AZ</u> day of <u>SEPTEM BER</u>, 2007; and

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MUL MUSIKA STULLIL (SE NOTARY PUBLIC SGNATURE AVE LANSING MARIN

Commission # 1678458

Notory Public - Costomio

Sonto Cloro County

My Comm. Express A4 24, 2010